OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 111 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor Long Beach. CA 90802-4664

ORDINANCE NO.

ORD-17

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING THE LONG BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE BY AMENDING SECTION 3.80.420.5 RELATING TO SEPARATE LICENSE FOR EACH PLACE OF BUSINESS

The City Council of the City of Long Beach does hereby ordain as follows:

Section 1. Section 3.80.420.5 of the Long Beach Municipal Code is amended to read as follows:

- 3.80.420.5 Separate license for each place of business Exception for booth selling and independent contractors.
- A. A separate license shall be obtained for each branch establishment or separate office or place for carrying on any business or pursuit within the City and the amount thereof, unless otherwise specified, shall be equal to the amount specified for carrying on the original business or pursuit.
- B. Independent contractors licensed from multiple locations within the City shall only pay a business license tax for one (1) location in the amount specified for carrying on such business pursuit. Additional locations within the City, for the same independent contractor, shall be exempt from paying a business license tax.
- C. This Section shall not be construed to require any existing business licensed at a fixed location within the City to obtain an additional license for conducting the same type of business at a different location as booth selling, provided that any such business subject to the provisions of

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor Long Beach. CA 90802-4664

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Ayes:

Noes:

Absent:

Title 5 of this Code shall comply with all applicable requirements of that Title 5 and shall notify the Police Department of such booth selling.

The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance by Section 2. the City Council and cause it to be posted in three (3) conspicuous places in the City of Long Beach, and it shall take effect on the thirty-first (31st) day after it is approved by the Mayor.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of ______, 2020, by the following vote:

Councilmembers:	

Councilmembers:

Councilmembers:

City Clerk

Approved:

(Date) Mayor